

Zagreb, 15 November 2018

INA - INDUSTRIJA NAFTE, d.d.
Av. V. Holjevca 10
10 020 Zagreb, Croatia
Ordinary shares INA-R-A ISIN HRINA0RA0007
Listed on the Zagreb Stock Exchange official market
Announcement in line with Capital Markets Act

## Subject: INA completed purchase of Eni's share in Northern Adriatic offshore gas fields

Following the 20 June 2018 announcement regarding the purchase of Eni Croatia B.V., INA hereby announces that all the required conditions have been fulfilled and the transaction was completed today by executing the Share Transfer Deed between Eni International B.V. and INA for the purchase of Eni Croatia B.V. By executing the Share Transfer Deed, INA became the sole shareholder of Eni Croatia B.V. and subsequently the 100% owner of Croatia's offshore areas Northern Adriatic and Marica.

The deal will immediately increase INA's daily gas production by around 10% and represents another important step towards achieving reserves replacement.

Gas produced in the Northern Adriatic concession area will be directed towards the Croatian supply system, increasing security of domestic market gas supply while the gas produced in the Marica area will continue to be transported to Italy, under a gas sales contract signed by INA and Eni.

This will also allow INA to carry out further investment in the Northern Adriatic and Marica areas.

INA - INDUSTRIJA NAFTE, d.d.

OIB: 27759560625
Tel. + 385 1 645 0000
Fax. + 385 1 645 2444
E-mail: investitori@ina.hr